ORDINANCE 3327

repealed by 3510

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO THE ORGANIZATION OF THE GROWTH MANAGEMENT COMMISSION AND AMENDING SUBSECTION 3.55.070(1) OF THE KIRKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. Subsection 3.55.070(1) of the Kirkland Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

3.55.070(1). The KGMC shall consist of a total of [sixteen] <u>fifteen</u> appointed residents of Kirkland. It shall include the seven members of the planning commission and [nine] <u>eight</u> additional appointments to be made by the City Council [by-the-end-of-October,-1991]. Each of the members of the KGMC shall be of equal standing. They shall elect a chair and such officers as are necessary for the performance of their function.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall be in force and effect five days from and after its passage by the Kirkland City Council and publication, as required by law.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <a href="https://linkland.com/laster-needle-18th">18th</a> day of <a href="https://laster-needle-18th">August</a>, 1992.

Signed in authentication thereof this <a href="18th">18th</a> day of <a href="August">August</a>, 1997.

MAVAD

Attest:

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney city92\0-kgmc\rit:nmw